



Republic of the Philippines  
**CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY**  
**Don Severino de las Alas Campus**  
 Indang, Cavite, Philippines

**INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION**  
**Supply and Delivery of Medicines for Silang Campus**

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of Medicines for Silang Campus”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **One Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Pesos and 23/100 Only (PhP 173,420.23)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	60	Tab	ACTYLCISTEIN 600mg tab	44.10	2,646.00
2.	200	Cap	ALAXAN FR	9.71	1,942.50
3.	20	Bxs	AMBROXOL TAB, muscovan, 100's 30mg	126.00	2,520.00
4.	2	Bxs	AMLODIPINE tab, 5mg, 100's	95.18	190.37
5.	5	Btls	AROMATIC ESSENCE OF AMMONIA, 30ml	32.81	164.06
6.	10	Bxs	BAND AID	173.25	1,732.5
7.	1	Bx	BONAMINE CHEWABLE, 120's	2,205.00	2,205.00
8.	50	Tab	BUSCOPAN TAB, 10mg	29.93	1,496.25
9.	50	Tab	BUTAMIRATE citrate tab, 50mg	21.53	1,076.25
10.	100	Bxs	CARBOCISTEINE, 500mg, 100's	220.50	22,050.00
11.	50	Pc	CELESTAMINE	36.75	1,837.50
12.	5	Bxs	CINNARAZINE, 25mg, 100's	84.74	423.68
13.	50	Tab	CLINIDINE tab, catapres, 75mg	40.16	2,008.13
14.	100	Tab	KREMIL S	7.35	735.00
15.	100	Tab	PHENYLEPRENE HCL + paracetamol tab	2.10	210.00
16.	2	Tube	SILVER SULFUDIAZINE 1 cream 20g	183.75	367.50
17.	500	Tab	Paracetamol (BIOGESIC) 500 mg	5.00	2,500.00
18.	500	Tab	Poten-cee 500 mg	5.00	2,500.00
19.	300	Capsul e	Diatabs 500 mg	7.00	2,100.00
20.	300	Tab	Neozep	7.00	2,100.00
21.	300	Caplet	Bioflu	8.00	2,400.00
22.	500	Capsul e	Mefenamic Acid 500 mg	5.00	2,500.00
23.	100	tab	Dolfenal 500 mg	30.00	3,000.00
24.	300	Tab	Cetirizine	5.00	1,500.00
25.	20	Tab	Serc 16 mg	60.00	1,200.00
26.	300	Tab	Decolgen	7.00	2,100.00
27.	300	Liquigel	Advil 200 mg	10.00	3,000.00

28	500	Capsule	Enervon	6.00	3,000.00
29	100	Bx	BLOOD LANCETS 200's/bx	189.00	18,900.00
30	10	Set	BLOOD TYPING ANTISERA	525.00	5,250.00
31	2	Set	BLOOD TYPING SERA (Anti A and Anti B set)	1,029.00	2,058.00
32	2	Kg	CALCIUM CHLORIDE, 1kg	945.00	1,890.00
33	10	Packs	COTTON ROLL, 100g	68.25	682.50
34	10	Roll	COTTON, 400g	215.25	2,152.50
35	3	Bx	DISPOSABLE GLOVES	252.00	756.00
36	20	Pcs	ELASTIC BANDAGE 2"	24.68	493.50
37	20	Pcs	ELASTIC BANDAGE 3"	39.90	798.50
38	500	Bxs	FACE MASK, earloop	89.25	44,625.00
39	2	Unit	WEIGHING SCALE, digital, 120 kg	1,155.00	2,310.00
40	8	pcs	UV Air Purifier	3,000.00	24,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>					<b>173,420.23</b>

2. Delivery Period: \_\_\_\_ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of January 17, 2022.**

Address : Supply Office, Administration Building  
Cavite State University  
Indang, Cavite

E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

  
**PRECIOSA G. ERAÑA**  
 BAC Secretary, Goods and Services